

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17323/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2013 in FA No.475/2008 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S BALABUX MANTRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Zakir Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to inform this Court regarding the manner in which the fire broke out in the premises, where the incident took place.

List after the ensuing summer vacation.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|