

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.3 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17323/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2013
in FA No. 475/2008 passed by the National Consumers Disputes
Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

M/S BALABUX MANTRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Zakir Hussain, Adv.

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after ten weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master