

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17323/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2013 in FA No. 475/2008 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

M/S BALABUX MANTRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR
Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
Mr. Nicholas Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere in the matter. The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER